
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 373


Asked on Tuesday, 16 April 2024


MRS L GERBER ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR
YOUTH JUSTICE (HON D FARMER) —

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide, over the last five years, the number of unique young offenders who have had the following periods of detention (unsentenced or sentenced) (a) only one (b) between two and three (c) between four and five (d) between six and nine and
(e) ten or more?

ANSWER:

Over the last five years, the number of unique young offenders who have had the following periods of detention, (a) only one (b) between two and three (c) between four and five (d) between six and nine and (e) ten or more, are as follows:

2023 (a) 444 (b) 373 (c) 59 (d) 14 (e) 1

2022 (a) 473 (b) 322 (c) 101 (d) 21 (e) 0

2021 (a) 501 (b) 345 (c) 90 (d) 36 (e) 2

2020 (a) 420 (b) 309 (c) 95 (d) 38 (e) 2

2019 (a) 481 (b) 272 (c) 58 (d) 14 (e) 0

